PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jane V. Aldrich	01/25/2010
Nicolette Ross	01/25/2010
Santosh Kulkarni	01/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Kansas
Street Address:	2385 Irving Hill Road
City:	Lawrence
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66045-7563

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0950263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: ccronin@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger/Jonathan M. Benns

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16994.18A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Benns

Total Attachments: 5

source=16994.18a - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024313 FRAME: 0659 P \$40,00 US0950263

501162715

source=16994.18a - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=16994.18a - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=16994.18a - Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=16994.18a - Executed Assignment#page5.tif

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No:16994.18a

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

AS	S	ΙG	N	M	Ε	N	T
----	---	----	---	---	---	---	---

I the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled CYCLIC TETRAPEPTIDES. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

- is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No. ______ and a filing date of
- [] was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Application Serial No.
- [x] Is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No. PCT/US2009/050263, filed July 10, 2009.

The Assignee, University of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 2385 Irving Hill Road, Lawrence, Kansas 66045-7563, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of the Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

16994.18a

Page 2 of 5

Assignment

Inventor 1
DATED this 25th day of <u>Jane V Alduch</u> John V. Aldrich
STATE OF KANSAS)
On January 25 th , 2010, before me personally appeared Jane V. Aldrich, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.
Sunda & Craw ford NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at Jawrence, KS
My Commission Expires: 05-18-2012

A. LINDA L. CRAWFORD

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Exphres 0 5 - 18 - 2017

Inventor 2
DATED this 25 day of <u>Sanuary</u> , 2010
DATED this 25 day of Sanuary, 2010 Nicolette Ross
STATE OF KANSAS)
On Yamay 25, 2010, before me personally appeared Nicolette Ross known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.
NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at Facerence, KS
My Commission Expires: 05-18-2012

A LINDA L. CRAWFORD

Notary Public - State of Kanass

My Appt. Expkres 05-18-2012

16994.18a

Page 4 of 5

Assignment

·	
Inventor 3	
DATED this 30 day of	January 2010
PATED uns <u>30</u> day of	1
	Santosh Kulkarni
Jayanagaz.	Samosii Kulkariii
OF3))
BANGALORE, INDIA)	
known to me to be the person presence and acknowledged und	described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my der oath before me that he has read the same and knows the cuted the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set
forth therein.	ADVOCATE & NOTARY No. 82 Fifth 'C' Majn Road, 1st Block Jayanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011.
	NOTARY PUBLIC/or Authorized Official Residing at
My Commission Expires: My-T	
My Commission Expires:	12-5-2012
	$\mathcal{A}(0)$
• • •	Sworn to Signed below me
TARY	Sworn to Signed betoke me
SRIRAM	
ngalore Map Area	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOÇATE & NOTARY
ntslore Map Area	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangelore Cleve
ntslore Map Area	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangelore Close
No. of CORRECT MANUSC	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangalore City Bo. 82, 10th 'C' Main Road, 1st Block, Jeyanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011
No. of CORRECT MANUSC	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangalore City Bo. 82, 10th 'C' Main Road, 1st Block, Jeyanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011
ntslore Map Area	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangalore City Bo. 82, 10th 'C' Main Road, 1st Block, Jeyanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011
No. of CORRECT MANUSC	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangalore City Bo. 82, 10th 'C' Main Road, 1st Block, Jeyanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011
No. of CORRECT MANUSC	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangalore City Bo. 82, 10th 'C' Main Road, 1st Block, Jeyanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011
No. of CORRECT MANUSC	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangalore City Bo. 82, 10th 'C' Main Road, 1st Block, Jeyanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011
No. of CORRECT MANUSC	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangalore City Bo. 82, 10th 'C' Main Road, 1st Block, Jeyanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011
No. of CORRECT MANUSC	B. G. SRIRAM ADVOCATE & NOTARY Metropelitan Area Bangalore City Bo. 82, 10th 'C' Main Road, 1st Block, Jeyanagar, BANGALORE - 560 011

PATENT RECORDED: 04/29/2010 REEL: 024313 FRAME: 0665

16994.18a

Page 5 of 5

Assignment